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S.I. 2015 No. 21

Electric Light and Power Act, 2013
Act 2013-21

ELECTRIC LIGHT AND POWER (FEES) REGULATIONS, 2015

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 33 of
the Electric Light and Power Act, 2013, makes the following Regulations:

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Electric Light and Power (Fees)
Regulations, 2015. o

2. The fees set out in the Schedule are payable in respect of the matters
specified therein.



- STATUTORY INSTRUMENT

SCHEDULE

FEES

(Regulation 2)

LICENCE CATEGORY

APPLICATION
FEE

- ISSUE OF
LICENCE

ANNUAL
LICENCE FEE

RENEWAL OF
LICENCE

$

Licence to supply|

electricity from a
generation: system for
domestic purposes only:

Licence to supply
electricity from a
generation system for
.purposes .other than
domestic purposes alone,
where the generation
system has a cumulative
installed capacity of

(8 morethan 25kW but
less than 100kW:

(b) 100kW or more but
less than 150kW:

(¢) 150kW or more but
less than 500kW:

(d) 500kW or more but
less than 1000kW:

(e) 1000kW or more but
less than 20MW:

() 20MW or more,
except in the case
of the public utility:

Licence to operate the
public utility:

200.00

500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

$

50.00

100.00
150.00
200.00
250.00

450.00

500.00

1,000.00

$

7,000.00

14,000.00

20,000.00

130,000.00

140,000.00

1,250,000.00

$

1,500.00
~6,000.00
8,000.00

10,000.00

115,000.00

250,000.00

Made by the Minister this 10th day of April, 2015,

RICHARD L. SEALY

Minister Responsible for Energy (Acting)





