## S.I. 2015 No. 21

## Electric Light and Power Act, 2013 Act 2013-21

## **ELECTRIC LIGHT AND POWER (FEES) REGULATIONS, 2015**

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 33 of the *Electric Light and Power Act, 2013*, makes the following Regulations:

- 1. These Regulations may be cited as the *Electric Light and Power (Fees)* Regulations, 2015.
- 2. The fees set out in the *Schedule* are payable in respect of the matters specified therein.

## **SCHEDULE**

(Regulation 2)

**FEES** 

	LICENCE CATEGORY		APPLICATION FEE	ISSUE OF LICENCE	ANNUAL LICENCE FEE	RENEWAL OF LICENCE
			\$	\$	\$	\$
1.	ele gen	ence to supply ctricity from a eration system for estic purposes only:	200.00	50.00		- -
2.	Licence to supply electricity from a generation system for purposes other than domestic purposes alone, where the generation system has a cumulative installed capacity of					
	(a)	more than 25kW but less than 100kW:	500.00	100.00	-	: -
	(b)	100kW or more but less than 150kW:	1,000.00	150.00	7,000.00	1,500.00
	(c)	150kW or more but less than 500kW:	1,000.00	200.00	14,000.00	6,000.00
	(d)	500kW or more but less than 1000kW:	1,000.00	250.00	20,000.00	8,000.00
	(e)	1000kW or more but less than 20MW:	1,000.00	450.00	130,000.00	10,000.00
	(f)	20MW or more, except in the case of the public utility:	1,000.00	500.00	140,000.00	15,000.00
3.	. Licence to operate the public utility:		5,000.00	1,000.00	1,250,000.00	250,000.00

Made by the Minister this 10th day of April, 2015.

RICHARD L. SEALY

Minister Responsible for Energy (Acting)